
 
 

 

(NEW YORK) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 
 

SEGUNDA 12 DE JANEIRO 2026. 
Inicio 14:10  

1 
$4,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 14:10 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 UPFRONT STONE (L) 3-1 Ron Cushing 

2 WILSON  5-2 Gregory Merton 

3 FINNICK ODAIR (L) 8-1 Jim Taggart 

4 PRECISE FASHION  10-1 Jack Mcneil 

5 J S PEYTON (L) 7-2 Adam Moeykens 

6 SWANCREDIT (L) 12-1 Shane Taggart 

7 MEADOWBROOK DIO (L) 4-1 Michael Merton 

8 HOME'N DRY (L) 9-2 Bruce Aldrich 
 

2 
$3,700 1600M PACE (7) 

APROX 14:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 COME ZOOM WITH ME (L) 9-2 Vincent Campolong 

2 BETTORSHIGHLIGHT N (L) 7-2 Kyle Dibenedetto 

3 LA BOOMA (L) 3-1 Winter Asher 

4 MACHING ME ZILLY (L) 10-1 Jason Ricco 

5 WATCH ME RIDE (L) 8-1 Thomas Merton 

6 SUNSET SOPH  5-2 Michael Merton 

7 BELIEVE IN ANGELS (L) 4-1 Jim Taggart 
 

3 
$3,700 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 14:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 BROWNIE POINTS  6-1 Michael Merton 

2 PHYLLIS M (L) 3-1 Ron Cushing 

3 TALISMANO (L) 5-2 Bruce Aldrich 

4 FERGY THE ENFORCER  8-2 Peter Gerry 

5 STARRYSTARRYNIGHT (L) 10-1 Mcgwire Sowers 

6 REECE N TEDDY (L) 4-1 Jennifer Lowrey 

7 TATTOOMAN (L) 7-2 Jim Taggart 

8 MY LITTLE BEE  12-1 Hillary Hartnett 
 

4 
$3,700 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 15:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 VEL DONNA (L) 3-1 Michael Merton 

2 PREMIER DELAINEY (L) 5-2 William Carter 

3 GA SPEED MATRIX (L) 9-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

4 SPECIAL GRADUATE  4-1 Adam Moeykens 

5 VEL WHAT A DREAM (L) 6-1 Thomas Merton 

6 MYSTICAL GAL (L) 7-2 Ron Cushing 

7 LADY JULIA (L) 10-1 Jim Taggart 

8 MACH'S DELI (L) 12-1 Bruce Aldrich 
 

5 
$4,600 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 15:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 MR GRANT  6-1 Michael Merton 

2 BEYOND THE LENS (L) 9-2 Thomas Merton 

3 JESSIES OUTLAWED (L) 3-1 Gregory Decker 

4 SORPRESE (L) 4-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

5 HP LUCAS  10-1 Jim Taggart 

6 SIMON GOT LUCKY (L) 7-2 Ron Cushing 

7 MUSCLE DETECTOR (L) 5-2 Scott Keppler 

8 RACEACE (L) 12-1 Alan Schwartz 

 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 

 
(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 
(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 

 
 

6 
$7,500 1600M PACE (7) 

APROX 15:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 LADY JERICHO (L) 10-1 Michael Merton 

2 RAZZIN JAZZ  9-2 Jim Taggart 

3 VEL STRAIGHT OUT  5-1 Mcgwire Sowers 

4 WISH I HAD THYME (L) 7-2 Thomas Merton 

5 DON'T CHIP ME (L) 3-1 Bruce Aldrich 

6 MIKI THE CLOWN (L) 6-1 Bryan Quevedo 

7 SWEET HAYLEY JANE A (L) 5-2 Ron Cushing 
 

 
 

 
 

7 
$4,400 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 16:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 
PICK THREE 7-9 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 LUCKY LIL LADY (L) 4-1 Gregory Merton 

2 FIFTYSHADESOFCRAY (L) 9-2 Ron Cushing 

3 LADY CHRISLYN  7-2 Bryan Quevedo 

4 CELIA BAYAMA (L) 5-2 Bruce Aldrich 

5 FEAR HER TOUCH (L) 3-1 Michael Merton 

6 SKATEBOARD CHIC (L) 6-1 Jim Taggart 

7 BRENDAS DELIGHT (L) 8-1 Shane Taggart 

8 VEL QUICK DAISY  10-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 
 

8 
$6,100 1600M PACE (7) 

APROX 16:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 STARLITSIMPLE RIG (L) 6-1 Jim Taggart 

2 MAIDSWEET IR (L) 7-2 Cory Stratton 

3 HUNTING FOR KISSES (L) 5-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

4 LADY WISHES (L) 4-1 Bryan Quevedo 

5 SUGAR BRITCHES (L) 3-1 Ron Cushing 

6 BETTER B MY WAY (L) 9-2 Bruce Aldrich 

7 BACKSTER (L) 10-1 William Carter 
 

9 
$3,700 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 16:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 
PICK THREE 9-11 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 NINE ON THE HOP  8-1 Adam Moeykens 

2 ROCKIN RAE L (L) 5-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

3 SHIPPS REVENGE (L) 3-1 Michael Merton 

4 KNIVES OUT (L) 9-2 Kyle Dibenedetto 

5 ALL YOU CAN EAT (L) 4-1 Ron Cushing 

6 STAY BEAUTIFUL (L) 12-1 Vincent Campolong 

7 MICHELLE'S JAZZ (L) 5-1 Shane Taggart 

8 ROSEY TIME (L) 10-1 Thomas Merton 
 

10 
$4,400 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 17:10 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 PRAIRIE SPECIAL (L) 5-2 Ron Cushing 

2 FATED FUTURE (L) 6-1 Jim Taggart 

3 ROCKADELLA  9-2 Kyle Dibenedetto 

4 ARMENIAN PRINCESS (L) 4-1 Michael Merton 

5 LIL RED ROCKNHOOD  7-2 Thomas Merton 

6 VICKY EVERYDAY (L) 3-1 Bruce Aldrich 

7 LIZZIANA  12-1 Adam Moeykens 

8 WICKEDLY SMART  10-1 Billy Carter 
 

11 
$5,600 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 17:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 ARRIVE IN STYLE  6-1 William Carter 

2 P L PORTIA  7-2 Jim Taggart 

3 PROUDAMERICANGIRL  4-1 Thomas Merton 

4 SENORITA DRACO (L) 5-2 Bryan Quevedo 

5 POWERFUL MELISSA  8-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

6 NAVAGIO N (L) 3-1 Michael Merton 

7 SKOOCH'S VALENTINE  12-1 Bruce Aldrich 

8 ICARUS FALLS N (L) 9-2 Ron Cushing 

 


